

LISTED ON : 13.04.2015

BEFORE COURT NO.: 9

ITEM NO.: 49

SECTION-IX
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 10625 OF 2015
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

WITH
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO. 1
(Application for exemption from filing certified copy of the impugned order)

AND
INTERLOCUTORY APPLICATION NO.
(Application for permission to file additional documents)

COVENTRY SPRING & ENGINEERING LTD. & ORS.

...PETITIONERS

-VERSUS-

GALVANOTEK INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD. & ORS.

...RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that Special Leave Petition (C) No. 35012 of 2012 between the cross parties challenging the order dated 01.1.2012 in the same case was dismissed by the Hon'ble Court on 23.11.2012. (Copy of the order dated 23.11.2012 is enclosed herewith)

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has filed additional documents with an application for permission to file additional documents which is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

The matter above mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 10th day of February, 2015.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

Mr. Sudhanshu S. Choudhari, Advocate

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

a