

ITEM NO.49

COURT NO.9

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10625/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/03/2015
in WP No. 5005/2012 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur)

COVENTRY SPRING & ENGINEERING LIMITED AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GALVANOTEK INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(With appln. (s) for exemption from filing c/c of the impugned
judgment and interim relief and office report)

Date : 13/04/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ADARSH KUMAR GOEL

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Jayant Bhushan, Sr. Adv.
 Mr. S.S. Behl, Adv.
 Mr. Nirnimesh Dube, Adv.
 Mr. Ankur S. Kulkarni, Adv.
 Mr. Sunil Goel, Adv.
 Mr. Rakesh Sinha, Adv.
 Mr. Sonali B., Adv.
 Mr. Anand Srivastava, Adv.
 for M/s. Lex Regis Law Offices

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Issue notice.

Dasti service, in addition, is permitted.

In the meanwhile, the parties will maintain *status quo*.

(SANJAY KUMAR-I)
COURT MASTER

(TAPAN KUMAR CHAKRABORTY)
COURT MASTER