

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR MR. SURAJIT DEY

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 10625/2015
COVENTRY SPRING & ENGINEERING LIMITED AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GALVANOTEK INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD AND ORS. Respondent(s)
(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 06/07/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Anand Srivastava,Adv.
M/s. Lex Regis Law Offices,Adv.

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manu Seshadri,Adv.
Mr. Satya Mitra,Adv.
Mr. P.C. Sharma,Adv.
Mr. T.R.B. Sivakumar,Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Counter affidavit filed on behalf of the respondent No. 1 is already on record. As sought for two weeks time is granted to file counter affidavit on behalf of respondent No.2.

In respect of respondent Nos. 3 to 5 the learned counsel for the petitioner submits that he has already filed the affidavit in proof of dasti service of notice. Registry to verify the position

Signature Not Verified
and report accordingly.

Digitally signed by
Madhu Grover
Date: 2015.07.09
15:54:20 SCT
Reason:

List again on 10.9.2015.

(SURAJIT DEY)
Registrar