

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s).10625/2015

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 09/03/2015  
in WP No. 5005/2012 passed by the High Court of Bombay at Nagpur)

COVENTRY SPRING &amp; ENGINEERING LIMITED AND ORS. Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

GALVANOTEK INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD AND ORS. Respondent(s)

(with interim relief and office report)

Date : 01/10/2015 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE S.A. BOBDEFor Petitioner(s) Mr. Ankur s. Kulkarni, Adv.  
Mr. Anand Srivastava, Adv.  
for M/s. Lex Regis Law OfficesFor Respondent(s) Mr. Manu Seshadri, Adv.  
Mr. Satya Mitra, AOR  
Ms. Sahiba Ahluwalia, Adv.  
  
Mr. P.C. Sharma, Adv.  
Mr. Saurav Gupta, Adv.  
Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, AORUPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RIn view of the letter circulated by learned counsel  
for the petitioners, the matter is adjourned for ten  
weeks.(SANJAY KUMAR-I)  
COURT MASTER(JASWINDER KAUR)  
COURT MASTER