

SECTION-IX  
IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA  
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

PETITION FOR SPECIAL LEAVE TO APPEAL (CIVIL) NO. 10625 OF 2015  
WITH PRAYER FOR INTERIM RELIEF

COVENTRY SPRING & ENGINEERING LIMITED AND ORS. ...PETITIONERS  
-VERSUS-  
GALVANOTEK INDUSTRIES PVT. LTD AND ORS. ..RESPONDENTS

OFFICE REPORT

The matter above-mentioned was listed before the Hon'ble Court on 26th February, 2016, when the Court was pleased to pass the following Order:

**"Pleadings are complete.  
List the matter for final disposal on a  
Tuesday in the month of August, 2016."**

It is submitted for the information of the Hon'ble Court that there are five respondents in the instant matter. M/s. T. R. B. Sivakumar and Satya Mitra, Advocates have filed vakalatnama/appearance and counter affidavit on behalf of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 respectively. Counter-affidavits have been included in the paper-books. Respondent Nos. 3 to 5 have been served with dasti notice but no one has entered appearance on their behalf so far.

It is further submitted that counsel for the petitioner has also filed rejoinder-affidavit to the counter-affidavit of respondent Nos. 1 and 2 and the same have been included in the paper-books.

Service of notice is complete.

The matter above-mentioned is listed before the Hon'ble Court with this report.

Dated this the 01st day of August, 2016.

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR

Copy to:

1. M/s. Lex Regis Law Offices, Advocates
2. Mr. Satya Mitra, Advocate.
3. Mr. T. R. B. Sivakumar, Advocate

L

ASSISTANT REGISTRAR